# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Treadstone Captial Management, L.P.		109/03/2009 1	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Southwest Billiard Manufacturing LLC	
Street Address:	1440 S. Euclid Avenue	
City:	Tucson	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85713	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2857939	CONNELLY BILLIARDS
Registration Number:	2857933	CONNELLY
Registration Number:	2810671	THE ULTIMATE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)740-1499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-740-1474

Email: danicam@bellnunnally.com

Correspondent Name: Danica L. Mathes

Address Line 1: 3232 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5568.34

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Danica L. Mathes

TRADEMARK

900184381

REEL: 004481 FRAME: 0882

Signature:	/Danica L. Mathes/
Date:	02/17/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC230#page1.tif source=DOC230#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004481 FRAME: 0883

### **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS**

This **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS** (this "Assignment") is effective as of September 3, 2009, by and between Treadstone Capital Management, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Assignor"), and Southwest Billiard Manufacturing LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks "CONNELLY BILLIARDS", "CONNELLY", and "THE ULTIMATE" (collectively, the "Trademarks") and the following federal trademark registrations (collectively, the "Federal Trademark Registrations") for the Trademarks:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CONNELLY BILLIARDS	2857939	June 29, 2004
CONNELLY	2857933	June 29, 2004
THE ULTIMATE	2810671	February 3, 2004

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer, assign and convey its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Federal Trademark Registrations, and the goodwill associated therewith, to Assignee, and Assignee desires to obtain same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each of the Trademarks and the Federal Trademark Registrations, including all renewals and extensions of registrations that are or may be secured by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, including, but not limited to, all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademarks and/or the Federal Trademark Registrations, with the right to sue for damages, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and all of the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

TREADSTONE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership

By: Treadstone Capital Partners, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its general partner

gen general ge

Name: Compy to Istomoson

TRADEMARK REEL: 004481 FRAME: 0884

STATE OF 1000	)
COUNTY OF DAILAS	) ss. )
Capital railliers, LLC, a Delaware ii	was acknowledged before me this day of Thomas of Treadstone mitted liability company, the general partner of Treadstone ware limited partnership, on behalf of the company and
parmership.	
	Eline Barrez
My Commission Expires: $\frac{2}{2}/22/2$	Notary Public
	ELRIA GAMEZ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Fobruary 22, 2014

**RECORDED: 02/17/2011** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004481 FRAME: 0885